

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.12492 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	10.05.2023	<p><u>BKM, J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>The learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for the respondents to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2023.</p> <p>In view of the directions passed by this Court in W.P.No.12679 of 2020 dated 31.07.2020, no further orders with regard to the possession will be required in this writ petition.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BKM, J</p> <p><i>PGT</i></p>	